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No. Question Answer 

1.  

Please confirm that the reference period stated 

in Contract notice under point 16. Selection 

criteria, for Professional capacity of tenderer is 

3 years as foreseen in Item 4. Staff resources of 

Tender form (c4l_tenderform_en.doc) 

published, while the reference period of 5 years 

refers to Technical capacity only.  

If not, please clarify in details how to provide 

information about professional capacity of the 

tenderer. 

As stated in the Contract Notice, Article 16, 2) 

Professional capacity of tenderer, the reference 

period which will be taken into account will be 

the last 5 years from submission deadline.  

In c4l_tenderform_en.doc, Section 4, Staff 

resources, Tenderers shall include two 

additional columns (Two years before past year 

and Three years before past year) and 

respective rows in the table, in order to provide 

the personnel statistics for the current year and 

the four previous years. 

2.  

For Item 3 – AIS AtoN white lantern – type 1, 

it is written: 

Technical specification requirements for light:  

• Red LED light source 

Please confirm that requirements for RED 

colour of light source is typing error, and that 

correct wording should be “White LED light 

source”. 

Otherwise, please clarify exact mode of 

providing red light by white lantern. 

We confirm the typing error.  

In c4f_annexiitechspeciiitechoffer_en, Section 

1.2., Technical specifications, Item number 3, 

AIS AtoN white lantern – type 1, Technical 

specification requirements for light, instead of 

"Red LED light source" read "White LED light 

source". 

 


